Technical
Information
TI 175F/00/en
Operating Instructions
015081-1006
Features and Benefits
• Measuring range in liquid tanks:
up to 28 m (90 ft)

Cable length
1   5 m
Ordering key
for DU 42 S
Certificate Weight Weight
R Standard (non-certified) Standard ATEX
E ATEX II 1/3 D, s. XA 234F-A
T CSA Class II, Div. 1, Groups E, F, G
Process connection / Material
A Flange 10" 150 lbs FF, PP max. 22 psia 5,5 kg 7,0 kg
B Flange DN 200, PN 16 B, PP max. 1.5 bar abs. 6,5 kg 8,0 kg
D Flange DN 250, PN 16 B, PP max. 1,5 bar abs. 5,5 kg 7,0 kg
E Flange 10K 200A FF, PP max. 1,5 bar abs. 6,5 kg 8,0 kg
K Flange 10K 200A FF, PP max. 1,5 bar abs. 5,5 kg 7,0 kg
U Flange 8" 150 lbs FF, PP max. 22 psia 6,5 kg 8,0 kg
Housing /  Cable gland
1 Aluminium IP 65 / Pg 16 (IP 65)
2 Aluminium IP 65 / 1/2 NPT
3 Aluminium IP 65 / M 20 x 1.5
4 Aluminium IP 65 / G 1/2 A
Ordering key
for DU 42 C
Certificate Weight
R Standard / ATEX II 3 D, s. XA 234F-A
T CSA Class II, Div. 1, Groups E, F, G
Housing /  Cable gland
1 Aluminium IP 65 / Pg 16  (IP 65) 1.5 kg
2 Aluminium IP 65 / 1/2 NPT 1.5 kg
3 Aluminium IP 65 / M 20 x 1.5 1.5 kg
4 Aluminium IP 65 / G 1/2 A 1.5 kg
Ordering key
for FHU 42
DU 42 C, compact ultrasonic sensor with drive electronics
DU 42 S, sensor without drive electronics, Protection IP 68
DU 42 C Product designation
DU 42 S Product designation
FHU 42, drive electronics for DU 42 S
FHU 42 Product designation
Accessories Alignment Unit FAU 40
for simple installation and alignment of
the sensor DU 42 S.
For a detailed description see
Technical Information TI 179F/00/en
All-Weather Protective Cover
for sensor DU 42 C
Material: PVC, light grey
Weight: 0.9 kg
Ambient temperature:
–20°C…+80°C
Order No. 918624-0000
Supplementary
Documentation
❑ Summary of non-contact level
measurement using ultrasonics in
liquids and solids
System Information SI 005F/00/en
❑ Summary of non-contact level
measurement using the
Nivosonic ultrasonic echo system
Product Information PI 004F/00/en
❑ Nivosonic FMU 671, FMU 676
Transmitter for connecting to the
ultrasonic sensor DU 42
Technical Information TI 062F/00/en
❑ Multipoint echo measurement system
for level measurement at multiple
measuring points
Technical Information TI 086F/00/en
Alignment unit
FAU 40
All dimensions
are in mm
100 mm = 3.94 in
1 in = 25.4 mm
All-weather cover for
DU 42 S and FHU 42
TI 175F/00/en/07.03
015081-1006
CCS/CV8.0
05.02/PT1
Endress+Hauser
GmbH+Co. KG
Instruments
International
P.O. Box 2222
D-79574 Weil am Rhein
Germany
Tel. (0 76 21) 9 75-02